5 07 12 T 2= A A% K A

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUST.RIAL SEWING MACHINE

= * 2 B B
PARTS BOOK
MODEL:CS-6104N

R IR DB R QG

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIALCO.,LTD.




o o w »

m

MODEL : CS-6104N

BX CONTENT PAGE
AREMFE-——-—————- FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS —~—————=—————- 2-3
LEy- BRI R —— — ——- MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS —————=————————- 4-5
i - XPEEE-———- NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ————————- 67
EEEHERE - ————— UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — —————— —~ —— — — — — — . 8-11
IR — — — ————— PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS — —m m em e e — e e e 12-13
TEEHEE—————— LOWER FEED ‘MECHANISM COMPONENTS ——————————— — — —— — 14-15
g eREmBER-—————- FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS —~—~——————— — —— 16-19
TE#hRFHE———————- HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS — ——————— — — — — — — — o — — 20-21
SR HFEBR — ——— UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS———-—— 22-23
REER - OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ——— — — = — —— — — — — — 94-25
Bit{EBE — & — ——— — ACCESSORES —( —f————"-—"—— - ——— — — — — - — — —— 26-29

T SRERE K — - NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST ————————— ———— —— —— — . 30-32



A. CS-b104N ZXHNBR& FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




A. CS—6104N_XfEM{R

FRAME & MISCELLANEQCUS COVER COMPONENTS

REF.Nowote S5 #5055 RHER Name of Part #8® ® =B
Part No. QTY Remarks
f 6104110500 _ti —————— Top Cover ————— — — — — — — — — — i
2 6104] ‘4200 ﬂﬂﬂ —————— Pack|ng ——————————————— '|
3 OPP02550 Of®|25. 5 —— O-rings ¢265 ———————————- 1
4 EH1371-DA B —————- Oil Sight Window ——————————— 1
5 A1013-0B haE —————— Rubber Plug ——— —————————— 1
6 Z8811010 Bg ———- Screw 11/64-40%14 — —— — ———— —- 4
7 6103¥11000 miR —————- Face Plate ————~—————————~- 1
8 A1013-1B hE - Rubber Plug ——— — ——— — — ———— 5
9 EP1015-0A miEHE————- Company Emblem———————~———— 1
10 Z5B11023 W ———— - Screw 11/64-40%20 ——~~—————- i
1 ZSB11083 ]R/k ————— Screw 11/64-40%18 ~— ———————- 1
12 E1063-0A g ————-— Thread Take—up Lever Cover ~—————~— ]
13 ZSB11021 Rk —————-— Screw 11/64-40%65 ————————— 1
14 6120111100 s —————— Side Cover ————— 2t B W& 1
15 ZSB11017 Hk —————— Screw 11/64-40%12 ————————~—- 4
16 WAQ049003 IF’E ————— Washer — —————— — — — — — — — —. 4
17 6120111200 B - Arm Side Cover ——————— ————" I
18 Z3B11017 Bgd ————- Screw 11/64-40%12 — == — — ————. 5
]B WAD49003 EF& ————— Washer ——————————————— 5
20 E1051-2A g k) ————-Thread Guide(Upper) —————————- t
21 Z5B11012 wyg ¢ ——— Screw 11/64-40%8 —————————— !
22 6120117300 ;‘Elﬁ —————— Rubber P‘ug _________ 1
23 6120117200 HE ————— Rubber Plug — ———————————— 1
24 6120' 17000 jmﬁ —————— Rubber P|ug _________ 1
25 6120117100  H®E —————— Rubber Plug — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1
28 E4080-0A AW (FE) ————Slide Plate Asm, — ——— —~—— ——— 1
27 E4084-0A iR ————— Slide Plate —— =~ ——————————- M
28 E4085-0A - Slide Plate Spring ——————— ———~ {1
29 ZSBOG004 0wt ————— Screw 3/32-56 L*22 ————— — o~ —~ (2)
30 E6050-0A kR —————— Throat Platg ——————————~——— I
31 ZSCH016 Bk —————- Screw 11/64-40%83 — —— ——— ——— 2
32 E1053-0A B — - ———— Thread Guide ————————————- 1
33 25809016 B - Screw 9/64-40%f —— — — — — — — — — - 3
34 E4086-0A BRE ————- Scale Base Plate ——— ———~— — —— — 1
35 Z5B11021 R ————— Screw 11/64-40%55 — —— —— —— —— 9
36 A1055-0A B ————- Thread Guide(Lower} ——— —— ———— i
37 F1052-0A Hi) ————- Thread Guide(Center) ——~—— ————— 1
38 6120114300 HH -—————— Packing ——————————————~ 1
39 6120168100 wy —-————— Packing —————————~——~——- 1
40 6120110700 BISEE$: — — —— Bed Screw Stud ——————————— 3
41 WAQEI007 qiﬁ@ ————— Washer ——————— — — — — — —— - 2
42 6120117500 mE - —-——- Rubber Plug ————————————— 1
43 WARNDOGS00 HISZ ————— — Grand Mark —~——— — — — — = — — — 1



B. CS-6104N tN-ZEMB& MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS
33

e

21 Ly 2
15 19 P %
12 ¢y M @ﬁ
L S YAAD
O 22
MR AN NG 2 a
> & ‘/‘ 7 '8
] a9 16
P Ny @‘4’ a
% \\ 6 10
" =
4
Y 1 9
\\!i; =



B. CS—6104N L4 -ZMB(E MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS
REF Nonome T {4 57 15 BHRR Nama of Part ' “wH B =
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 E1106-0A fhig —————— Counterweight ————— — — ——— — — 1
2 Z5B818001 wE - Screw 9/32-28%95 —— ——— — —— -~ 1
3 Z5A16011 Wi —————- Screw 1/4~40%7 ———— — —— —— —— 1
4 Z3AI6011 By —————— Screw 1/4~40%7 — —— — ——— —— —— {
5 ZSAI6010 8By —————- Screw |/4-40%45 - ———— — - —.— - ]
6 E1101-0A LTS (BT} — — Main Shaft Bushing, Front ——— —— —— 1
7 ZSAI5005 wmH -—————- Screw 15/64-28%13 —— ————— ——- f
8 XB8210001 hig - —-————— Felfp —— — mm o e e i
9 A1104-0A e’ -————- Thrust Coftar ———~—— —~———~ ——- 1
10 ZSH15002 g —————— Screw 15/64-28%8 —— —— —————— 2
1 E1237-0A g - ————— Connecting Rod ———— —— ———~—— 1
12 ZMGOB003 Rik ————— Hinge Sorew — —— ———— —————- {
13 WADB9011 TRE ————-— Washer - —————— —m —— — — — — — . {
14 XB206003 A - ————— Felt ———— — —ga—— S0 W i
15 A1 130_0A #ﬁ ——————— Spring ———————————————— !
16 RB200250 BAMACHIM 25 — - Retaining Rings—C Type 25 — —————~ 1.
17 £1298-0A BOW ~——--— DrivingCam —————————— ——— 1
18 ZSHI6001 GRE ——————-— Screw 1/4-40%F — — —— — —— - — — — 2
18 6104120300 LHEHE(d) —— Man Shaft Bushing. Center —— —— ——- l
20 6104120100 _tm —————— Manshat - - - - - - - - - - — — — - 1
21 6120120600 IREE —— ——— Cop @~———— . |
22 A1106-0A tﬁﬁﬁ(k) — —-Bevel Gear, Large —— — =~ ——~—— ——- i
23 Z5A16011 R —————— Screw 1/4-40%7 — ——— —— ——— — 5
24 RB200200 mfﬁcmiﬁ 20 — —Retaining Rings—C Type 20 —— ———~— 1
25 6100§70100 }iﬂ‘cap ——————FeedRopd ——————— — — — — — — — i
26 6120122000 Rég ————— FeedCam ————————— — = — — = 1
27 ZSAI6025 R4 — = ——— Screw 1/4-40% ——— — —— — —— — — 2
28 6120167400 ElEE BB — — Reverse Sewing Crank — —~——————- 1
23 6120120405 LWEE ()8 — Main Shaft Bushing, Rear Asm, ————— 1
30 6120120400  LEWMEF(#) — — Main Shaft Bushing. Rear —~——————- (1)
31 OASCACO566E H¥E ——— —— - Dil Seal —r~——— —— —— ———— _ _ 0,
a2 6120122300 Rk ————— Hand Wheel ———————————— f
33 ZSB15026 R —————— Screw 15/64-28%18 —— ———————- )
34 A1109-0A ER@RUEE(/N) - —-Bevel Gear, Small ——— ————~ ——~ $
35 ZSA16011 % —————— Screw 1/4-40%7 -\ ————— —— ——— 4
36 AtLTI1-0A ZWME®E — ——— Upright Shaft Bushing ————————-— [
37 ZSA15017 Bk —————— Screw 15/84-28%85 —— — — - — -~ 2
38 5150132000 B8 —————— Upnght Shaft — ———————————- 1
39 ATT12-0A B#FEEFE — —— — Upright Shaft Bushing ———— ————— 1
40 A4D20-DA BRI H(X) — —-Bevel Gear, large — —————————- |
a1 6120117400 ' i —————— Rubber Piug ————————— 1
42 Z3B15007 B8 —— - Screw 15/64-28%12 ——————~——- {



C. CS-56104N #% - XFEHE NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
COMPONENTS




C. CS—6104N $t#s-XHB{R NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

REF NonoTe 5 #4353 05 BHER Name of Part wH B
Part No. QTY Remarks
| A1077-0A ERE ————— Ol Cap— — — — — — — — — = = e = o i
2 XBi08002 g —————- Felf —m— —mrm e e e e . !
3 A1071-0A $§tEE(LE) — — - Neede Bar Bushing, Upper —— — ———— 1
4 6100140100 HE —————- NeedleBar — ———————————— 1
° A1074-0A it ————— Needle Bar Connection — ——— = ——~— 1
6 ZSB09019 g —————- Screw 9/64-40%6 — ——— — — — — — —- 1
l 6100140500 §HIEEE(F) — —-Needie Bar Bushing. Lower —— ——— —~ 1
8 E1076-0A $t# R — —— — Needie Bar Thread Guide ~———————- 1
9 INDP X 17-22 &t —~————— Needle DP X 17-22 ———— —=———— 1
10 ZSB08010 B —————- Screw 1/8-44%46 —————————— 1
11 E1061-0A KXEREEHE — — — Thread Take—up Lever Link Pin ————- !
12 ZSA15005 we ——-—- Screw 15/64~28%13 —————————- 1
13 E1D64-0A EEE ———— - Thread Take—up Lever Link ————— —- 1
14 E1065-1A B - Thread Take—up Lever ———— ————- 1
13 E1066-2A §t#F S — — — Needle Bar Crank Shaft —— ——~—— 1
16 E1067-0A #H#BEE — — - Needle Bar Crank Rod ———— ————- 1
17 ZSK03001 ﬁﬁ —————— Serew ——————————— —— — — — - 1
18 A1082-DA $HiFBEIAIM —— Slide Block ——~~———————— ——. 1
18 E1081-0A 5B ERFEY — Needle bar Connecting Link Guide ———- 1
20 ZSB11024 S ——— Screw 11/64-40%8 —— — — —— ——— — 2



D. CS-6104 Imxs@& (1/2) UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

[T LR LT LR




D, CS—6104N FEIEHERE (1.-2) UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF NonoTe 3 {51t RHam Name of Part L 2 o i
Part No. aTy Remarks
1 ZSF18001 ny - Screw 9/32-28%31 ——— —~ — - — — f
2 ZSL 18002 3w -————— Nut 9/32-28 — —— — — —— — —— — — - {
3 6103144000 PEEFIARNEE — — — Presser Rogulating Bracket — —————- [
4 28B11015 gt ————— Screw 11/84-40%85 —— —-—————— 2
5 512014420} ﬁ* —————— Spring ———————————————— ]
6 6120144106 W ME ($]) — — Spring Guide Bar Asm. —— — —————- 1
7 6103144301 HEHEHw —— ——PropUpPlate ———————————— 1
8 6103143205 FEIS| MR () — Walking Foot Guide Link Asm. ————— [
9 6103143202 #HESIMIE — — — Walking Foot Guide Link ———————- 1)
10 YDO3000G WER ——— Spring Pin 3% ——————— — ——— - (1
i 6120148600 MR —— —— Supporting Plate —————————— — 1
12 6120148500 ;&E —————— Washefy - —————— — — — — — — — — 2
13 ZSB11017 G —————- Screw 11/64-40#12 — —— ——— ———- 2
14 6103148200 BB THER — — Slide fork ———————~——————— 1
15 XA300004 Hg —————— OilWich f~————S W8 __ W __ 1
16 E1435-0DA Mg —————— Slide fork Pin ———————— —— — —- 1
17 ZSH15002 R ———— Screw 15/64-28% ——— ——— ———— 1
18 E1287-1A AEEEE ———Rod ————————— ————— . 1
19 Z5G16002 W Hinge Screw ———— ————————- 2
20 6100148400 =R ————— FeedArm ——— —— —— —— — —— — — 1
21 WBO31001 BEBHE —— —— Spring Lock Washers —————————~- 2
22 Z5B09022 g —————-— Screw 9/64-40%8 — — — — — = — — —— - 2
23 E1235-0A Rl - Walking Foot (Standard) ———————— 1
24 ZSB03017 Hwe ————— Screw §/B4=40KB — r o e e am e e e 1
25 E1287-0A EAINEE — — - —Rod ——— —— e 1
26 Z3G16002 0t —————— Hinge Screw =»=——————— ————. 1
27 Z8B12011 R —————— Screw 3/16-28%65— — — — — = — —— — - 2
28 E3500-0A EEM(#EE) —— Feed Rocker Shaft Com. ——— -~ - 1
29 E1291-0A EEMBEE(L) —-Bushing, Front ———— - —— — —~— —— 2
30 ZSA11007 8R4k —————— Screw 11/64-40%8 ———— —— ———— 2
31 6103144700  L7£#3% — —— — Driving Shaft Arm, Front — ——————- 1
32 ZSB16004 B —————- Screw 1/4-24%16 ——— —— — — —— —- |
33 ZMLOG001 0w - ————— NUEMEXID ———— ———— — —— — — i
34 6103143600 BAFEEHR — —BeliCrank ———————~— - ———~ |
35 E1283-DA AR - ———- Belt Crank Guige Pin —————————_ |
36 E1284-0A mg--———- Bell Crank Guige Bracket Biock ————- 1
37 6103145800 EhiARIE R — — ~ Bell Crank Guige Bracket —— — ——— —- 1
38 2SB11024 e —————- Scrow 11/64-40#8 — — — — -~~~ — — - — 2
39 YDO030006 M ————- Spring Pin 3% ———————————- 2



D. CS-6104N L#XNME& (2/2) UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

15 14
i A 17
13 "’f/, £ q")
’ ()\‘\ ‘
2 Q Q

% o
’ o |15

e

o
=




D, CS—6104N F&i:3x¥BA{% (2.72) UPPER FEED MECHANISM

COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF Nonote 354+ 51 8% t LT Name of Part 6% B 0
Part No. QTY Remarks
{ 6120142300 ch#f:EiF(Fi) — — - Driving Shaft Rod, Front ———————— 1
2 23B15014 xXer —————— Screw 15/64-28%18 —————————- I
3 E1432-1A B () —— —— Slide Block Asm. ——————————— 1
4 E1434-1A W Styd —————————_—_————— — (1)
5 E1433-0A MR - Slide Block —————————————: (1)
6 Z5L16003 g - Nut 1/4-24 ———————— —— — — f
7 WAUBQDOI 3F§ B ————— Washer - - ————+—————— — — —. 1
8 6120142200 PhifEE —— —— Bushing —~—~——————~——=——= 7
9 ZSA11005 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%55 ————————— 1
10 6100142100 bl —————— Driving Shaft ————————————- 1
1 E4044-0A ER —————— Thrust Collar —=————~+———————- 1
12 Z3A16010 o - Screw 1/4-40%45 —————————— P
13 ZSA11005 g —————— Screw 11/64-40%55 ——————— —— f
14 6120142400 FEER () — — -Driving Shaft Rod, Rear —— ———— — — 1
15 ZSB15014 K ————a Screw 15/64-28%18 ——— ——————- 1
16 6100142000  MIF —————— Feed Drive connecting Link ——————- f
17 ZSK18031 weg —————— Hinge Screw ————————————- 1
18 Z8L18001 ®7e —————— Nut 9/32-28 — ——————— —— — —- |
19 OPP01080 OB 11 ————0O-rings p1l ————————————- {

11



12

E. CS-b 104N

FREG&

PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

(R




E. CS—6104N #RIEA{Z PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

REF.NonoTe 4Rt BURIE Name of Part W & =
Part No. . QTY Remarks
1 ZSF32001 wng —————- Screw ———————————————- 1
2 ZSN32001 IR ———— — — Notb — — — — — — . |
3 E1184-0A B ®E —~— — — PresserSpring ———————————~— 1
4 6103150500 LA 3}/ — — — Presser Bar Guide Bracket —-— —— — — - 1
5 E1054-0A g ————- Thread Guide ————————————- 1
6 ZSA15017 By ———- Screw 156/64-28%85 ————————— 1
7 Z5B11035 R ~——— - Screw 11/64-40%6 —— — —— — — — —— 1
8 E1180-0A g - PresserBar ———————— — — — w— — 1
9 E1183-0A HEFEE® —— — — Presser Bar Bushing ~————————- 1
10 6120353500 MBI —— —— Felt Holder —————~—————— —. f
3 E1237-2A AR ————— Presserfoot — ————————— — — — 1
12 ZSB09017 g —————— Screw 9/64-40%8 — —— —— — - — — . 1
13 6103150800 IR — —— — Hand lifter Lever ———— ——— — — — — |
14 ZSH11004 BEg -————- Screw 11/64-40%5 ——— ——— — — — — i
15 6103150700 | ¥ —— — Hand literCam — ——————————- 1
16 6103344000 PEGEREA — — —-Thread Releasing Plate A —— —————- 1
17 6120344100 EEfEAEB — —— Thread Releasing Plate B —— — — —— —- 1
18 Z5G15057 B ——%—= Hinge Screw —— — ——— — — — — — — — 1
19 ZSB11035 qpr=n ———— Screw 11/64-40%6 — - ———— —— — — 1
20 25G12029 By ——=—-%- Hinge Screw ————————————— 2
21 6103340400 BRI —— — Side ConnectingBar —————— — ——- 1
22 H1405-1A g —————— Spring ———————— —————— . 1
23 6103340100 gL F® — — — Presser Bar Lifting Link ———————— 1
24 ZSG16005 BwmgE —————— Hinge Screw ————————————- 1
25 6100343000 g ————— Lifting Lever Connecting Rod —————-— 1



14

F.CS-b6104N

THEHRE

LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS



F. CS—6104N FEIAKAAE

LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF Nonote T 5t i THAR Mame of Part B & I
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 6120160105 Z¥HE () —— —FeedBarAsm, ——————————— i
2 6120160100 EHE — -~ FeedBar ————————————— — )
3 A4037-0A BREEE ————— Shaft — = ————————— — — — — 0
4 A4038~0A AR ——-——— — Square Block ————— =~~~ ~——— — m
5 A4039-0A T ————— Washer —————— — — — —— e~ )
il WH206002 THE ~———— Washer ——————~ — —— — — — — — — C
7 EB051-DA By ————— Feeddog —( —————————————~ 1
8 Zs808001 Ry ——-—— Screw 1/8-44%f — ~— — —— —— —— — 2
9 6120160500 REPLER - —— FeedBarRod ———————————— 1
10 ZSB12012 BReg. —————-— Screw 3/16-28%15 — — ———————— 2
11 6120164500 *EHE88 —— — — FeedBar Shat ——————————— 1
12 Z5B11012 Rk —————- Screw 11/64~40455 — ———————~— 1
13 RB200150 #FCHI® 15 — — Retaining Rings—C Type 15 —————— 2
14 WA 150008 315& ————— Washer ——— —— — = — — — —— — — — 2
15 6120160600 s EE (R —-Bushing. Front —————— =~ ———— 1
16 ZSA15013 R ———- Screw 15/64-28%¥4 —————————— 2
17 E4044-0A ] ————— Thrust Collar —— ——— —— —— — — — 2
18 ZSAI6010 Ry ——F—— Screw 1/4-40%45 —— ———————— 4
19 6103160400 Bew ————— Feed Rocker Shaft —————————— f
20 6120160800 E¥Hb# — — — — Feed Rocker Shaft Grank ——————— |
21 ZSB15014 Mk ————— Screw 15/64-2B%18 —————— ~ —— 1
22 6103167600 M VAR48 — — — Horizontal Feed Rod Shaft —— —— — —— 1
23 ZSA15020 S ——5——— Screw 15/64-28%1f —— —— —— ——— f
24 6120170800  E¥ET AR — — Feed Bar Forked Connection —————— f
25 Z8B11017 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%12 — — ————— —— 1
20 EJ4041-0A LEEMIEE(E) —-Bushing. Front —————— —————— 1
27 ZSA15020 gy ————- Screw 15/64-28%11 ————————— 1
28 6103170300  Xi¥d#y —— ——— Feed Lifting Rock Shaf ————————~ 1
29 6120170500 R ————— Feed Lifting Rock Link ———————— 1
30 6120170700 *¥E —— ——FeedRodShaf ————~——————— 1
31 ZSB12015 . i —————— Screw 3/16-28%12 —— —— —~— —— — 2
32 A4041-0A M EE —— —Bushing ~————————————— 2
33 6103160800 E¥HBM — ——~— Feed Connection Crank ———~— — ——~— i
34 Z5B16005 ng ————— Screw!| /4-24%20 —— — ——— ———— 1
35 Z5G18018 B, - Hinge Screw ———————————— i
36 WAD79003 TRE ————— Washey —— — — — — — — e —— — 1
37 ZSR18003 B —————— Slide Brogk — == - ——— — — — — — 1



16

G. CS-b 104N

#BNBRAE (1/2)

FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM
COMPONENTS

(1/2)




G. CS—6104N 3B MR (1.72) FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.NonoTe 55 £ 158 RELIR Name of Part w® @ B
Part No. QTyY Remarks
! 6120167200 M@ ~—~———— Thrust Collar = = =~ — — — — — — — —- 1
2 ZSA16010 e —————— Screw 1/4-40%45 ———— —— —— — — 2
3 6120160600 ig —————— Bushing - —————————————- 1
4 ZSA11007 GBg ————— Screw 11/64-40%7 ———— — ——— —— 1
9 6120167000 HREE#H —— — ReverseBlock ~——————————— 1
6 ZSA15037 B —————— Screw 15/64-28%106 ——— — ————— 1
7 EJ4153-0A BRETEHR —— — Guide Plate ——————— —— — — — — 2
8 ZsBiioig Bk —————— Screw 11/64-40%9 — — — — — ——— — — 4
8 EJ4152-0A R - Sguare Block ————————————- 9
10 6120167500 e ——Pn ——F—————————————— - 1
11 Z3B11007 o —————— Screw 11/64-40%} —————————— 1
12 6100160904 MIE I (#54) — Horizontal Feed Rod Com, —=—————— 1
13 A1162-0A &SR ER (#) — — Reverse Feed Crank Asm, ——————— 1
14 ZsD15003 Bk —————— Screw15/64-28%¥165 —— ——————— [
15 A1166-0A g - Spring ———————————————- 1
16 6120163600 PEETEH —— — Bracket — ——————— ——— —— — - i
17 ZSB15018 g — - —— Screw 15/64-28%12 — — — = ——— — . 1
18 6120161800 FHeggh ————— LeverShah — ————— —— — —— — — 1
19 OPP00680 omBT ————- O-rings §7 ————————————— i
20 A1160-0A BEHER ————lever ———m—————— — —— — — - 1
21 73815019 mweeg —————-— Screw 15/64-28%§ ———————— —— 2
22 Z5B12011 R ————-— Screw 3/16-28%10 — ————————— 1|

17



18

G. CS-5104N

RERNWRE (2/2)

FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM
COMPONENTS (2/2)

23

24

26
5

.
i
&



G. CS—6104N I EIEMAE (2.°2) FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM

COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF Nonote 3% #F 3R 15 Y Name of Part w®s @ i
Part No. QTY Remarks
I 6120165300 E¥EMIE — — — Feed Regulator ——————— — — —— - 1
2 Z5B15006 B —————— Screw 15/64-28%85 —— ——— —— —— S
3 WADE0013 TR —~———— Washer - ~———m—— ——m — — —— —. 1
4 6120168500 B - P —————m—— — — — 1
5 RE000040 ERHR ———— E-Shaped Snap Rings (4mm} —— — == — [
6 6120168300 Efﬁ ————— SetPpn - — - - —" " —"—""—"—————- 1
7 6120168400 " -——— Pph ————————— — —— — — — —. |
8 6120168200 %> #4F — —— — Feed Connecting Link ————————— 1
9 6120162800 rHAHEEE — Bushing —————————————- 1
10 6120161500 FHAMIIFEN — — Feed Regurator Shatk — — — —— —— — — 1
11 ZSA15020 n4& —————— Screw 15/64-28%11 —————————- 1
12 OPP03550 OW¢1d 355 ——— O-rings $3BS ———————————~ 1
13 6120162200 EH AR ~ — Stitch DialBase ——— ————— — — — i
14 ZSB11026 e —————— Screw 11/64-40%10 ——— — — ~- — — —- 4
15 6120164400 i ————-— FceentricPn — —f———— — — — — — —. 1
16 E1158-0A ﬁﬁ —————— Spring ———————————————— 1
17 E1171-2A Eﬁiﬁ ————— P|n ————————————————— i
18 6120164300 5 F#¥ —— —— — Feed Regulating Screw ————————" 1
19 OPOC100A Of;1® 10A ——— O-rings P10 ————~————————- 1
20 E1174-2A &’!ﬁ —————— Spring ———————————————— 1
21 E1173-2A R ——5— % Stopper Pin Releasing Lever —— —— — - {
22 6120164005  WIEM (M) —— —DialAsm. ——————————— ——— 1
23 E1172-2A R —~——— b} - - - - - - - - ————————- (1)
24 6120164100 gl ————-— Dial plate — ————~~———————— ()
25 C1174-0A By -———— — Washer —— — — — = = 1
26 Z8B12017 Rig —————— Screw 3/16-28%15 — ————— ———— {

19



20

H. C5-6104N TwRE#E HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS

4% kgt
& AN

o *) C

» Qe
~ f§§\§b' 8 0 b
&Y B



H. CS—6104N FHpIE

HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF .Nonore 3% #5228 b JL % Name of Part 8 # =
Part No. QTY Remarks
! E6105-1A By —————— Bobbin Case ————— ———————~ {
2 E7006-1A BF ———— Bobbin ——————————— —— — — 1
3 E6100-1A Bl —————— Hook —————=———=———————— 1
4 E6016-0A 8 —————— Bobbin Case Positioning Finger — —— —— |
5 ZsB11082 ng —————— Screw 11/64-40%15 ———— —— ———- 1
6 6120180305 TREHE(E) () -Bushing, Front Asm. —————————- 1
7 6120180300 THREE(E) ~—-Bushing, Front —————————— —— 1)
8 OAVCBGI406EO il —— ———— Qil Seal —~————— — — —————— (1)
9 6100180100 T# —————— Hook Driving Shaft —— ———————— 1
10 5150184300 Tl - Thrust Collar - ———————————— 1
1 ZSA11011 R —————- Screw 11/64-40%45 ————— ———~— 2
12 6120355300 WEBIR — — — — Plunger Thrust Plate —— ———— — —— t
13 WB060002 TRE ————— Washer @& ——— S M ..  S_ __ _ 1
14 ZSB15018 B —————-— Screw 15/64-28%9 — ———— —— —— — 1
15 5150359500  BE —————~— Spring —p-— ———————————- :
16 5150359400 Yl ————— Plungert——~ — — ———————— — _ {
17 5150180504 THEE(X)(FE) -Bushing, Front Asm, —————————. 1
18 5150180500 THEE(L) ——-Bushing, Front, ———————————- (1)
19 5150354000 MEIZEE — —— — Oil Pipe Jomt—— —————— — —— — — ()
20 ZSA15020 R"e —————— Screw 15/64-28%11 — ————————- 1
21 A4021-0A #EIH(/M) —— —-Screw Gear, Back ——————————- 1
22 ZSA16011 8y ——— Screw 1/4-40%7] —————— —— — — — 2

21



22

I.CS-6104N

HEBHIWHRE

UPPER THREAD

TENSION REGULATOR
MECHANISM COMPONENTS



. CS—6104N S A% UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF Nonote 38 ¢ BR 58 RHaR Name of Part HE i B
Part No. QTYy. Remarks

! 6120310505 BEE NG (#) Thread Tension Regulator Asm, — ———~— 1

2 E1029-0A RE ————— Thread Tension Post Bracket —————- 1

3 E1026-0A RBBHE ~— — Thread Tension Post ——— —————— (N

4 E1027-0A REE®A ——— SpringA ~—————————————- 1)

0 A1025-0A R ————-— Tension Disk ——————— —_————— (2)

8 A1022-0A RN — — — Tension Regulator Presser Disk —— —— - (1)

7 E1021-0A R - Tension Spring —— — ——— — — ——— = (1)

8 ZSN16001 me ————-— Nut1/4-40 —————— — ——— — — — )

5 6120312200  ——————- Tention Releasing Pin —— ——— ———— )]

10 A1042-0A BE —————- Tension Disk Stopper — — ——————— %))

1 25809013 o —————— Screw 9/64-40%4 — — —— — — — — ——. 1)

12 OPP01450 O 15 ————Q-rings 15§ ———————— ————- ()

13 ZSA15025 wE —————— Screw 15/64-28%f —— — — — ———— — 1

14 6120312400 ®w———— Tention Releasing Pin ————————— 1

15 AT051-0A, g —————- Thread Guide ————~————————- 1
16 ZSAT1003 RE ——— =7 Screw 11/64-40%5 ~—— ————— —— 1



BR®RA& OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

J. CS-H6104N

24



J. TS5—6104N Wi RME

Ol {UBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.NonoTe B #5855 Tt &1 Name of Part e w it
Part No. QTY Rarnarks
1 8103352100 ﬂ*g ——————— Ci tapk— — —— — — — e e — - 1
2 XB40D035 ey —— ———— Felt — e |
3 Z5B08011 B ————— Screw 9/64-40%55 —~————— ———- I
4 8103355400  BRAR(H) — — - —Felt Asm, — —— — —— =~ m e — .
5 XBACOD34 i —————— Fef ——— —————— ————— — —" (1
& XA200220 W —————- Oif Wick ——— = —— — - — —— —a (W
4 XP500023 F i e Ot Tupg————————~—————— — )
8 RUD1O100 BREREFE —— —MNyonCable Te ———————~———- 2
9 8103351506  FMMIKE—— ——— - O Tank — — = — —— am e — e — :
10 XA200220 wE —-—-——- Ofd Wick — — — —— ——— == e — = 1
11 XB40004 Mg ——— ——— Felt —————x—— S B W . 1
12 Z5B09072 W —————— Screw 9/64-40%15 ———— - — —~—— 2
13 XP300400 LR hERF(#8) — Oil Fipe Asm, ——— ————— ————- 1
14 5150358000  F AE ————- 0il Pump Body ~— —— = — - ——— 1
15 ZSB11019 B —————— Screw [1/64-40%{3 —— — — ——m— —- 3
9 6150358300 e — ————- Impeflertsr— —— — — — — — — — — —— i
L7 23608004 ;K ——S—— Screw 1/8-44#86 ————— - —— — — i
L8 81560358500 FORE ————~ Housing Plate ~——————————— 1
10 6150358704 AW (BEA) — — Filter Screen Plate Com, ~—————— i
20 8150350800 AR ~~+ Oil Adjusting Plate —————— ———— 1
21 WwB031001 Rl - ———— Washer ——-————— — - —— — — - i
22 25808016 B — P —— Screw 1/8-44%12 ———— —— —— -~ —. 3
73 0600358105  TFHMPE (M) — OiPpe Asm. —— -~ ——————~—— f
24 §160353400 M ——— — Holder~——————— — —— — = — — - (
26 6120357005  BAR(H]) — —— —Felt Asm, ———— - —— —— ——— o — ,
26 XA300340 | —————— Oif Wick ——————————————- [
2/ XAJ00260 wg - ————— Ol Wiek ————— - — — = - —— — —~ 1
28 6120954400  $B#k —— — — —— Sorew  — o e |
29 B120354600  JHEE — - — — — — Filler — o — o o e :
30 C7031-0A WE - ——— Spring  — - e |
31 6120354100 MEBEEEEE — — il Adjusting Screw ——— — —— — —— — 1
32 £1043590N0 B BEEREE — — Ol Adusting Screw ——— —— — ———~— 1
33 6102358005 WMEH ——————— Ol Pump ——— — e 1
34 5150354000  WHEHEE —————- Ol Pipe Joinl ———— e 1



26

K. CS-6104N MemE (1/2) ACCBSSORIES (1/2)




K. CS—6104N_ BHYMEO.~2) ACCESSORIES (1/2)

REF Nonote 35 #5285 RELR Name of Part #HEw =
Part Nao. QTY Remarks
L C7001-0A AHE ————— Cover ——~—————— — — ——— — — . {
2 AT010-0A BEEF () ——Screw Driver (small) ——— ——————- 1
3 AT010-1A R#EEF (P) — - Screw Driver (middle) ————————— 1
4 AT010-2A RHEEF (K) —— Screw Driver (large) —————————- 1
5 E7006-1A By —————— Bobbin ————— —— —— — — — — - — 4
6 AT040-0A BEBEE ——  —— BobbinWinder ———————————— 1
7 ZMT05001 R ————— Wood Sgrew ——— —— ——~ — ——— — — 2
8 WAO059003 Tl - ——-—— Washer - ———— — —— — — — — — — —. 2
9 INDPx17-22 $ ——————— Needle DPx17-22 —————————— 4
10 A7025-0A By ~————- Head Rest Wood ——————————— 1
i F7021-0A iR ————— Head Hinge — ————————— ——— )
12 F7022-0A ththE ——-——— Rubber Hinge ——~——————————. 2
t3 EJ7026-0A fF#E®RE — — — — Vibration Preventing Rubber ——— —— — 2
14 EJ7026-1A e — —— — Vibration Preventing Rubber — ————— 2
15 TRB12X14 ROtEfE————- Wrench 14%12 ——— ————— —— —. i
16 ATO12-1A M (R) ————Ojler ———————— —— —— —— — — {
17 AT011-0A i —————— Naip, ~————— — — — — — — — . 4
13 AT012-2A Hm#‘E(K) ——-0ilCan —————————————— —~ 1
18 J7050-0A * % Thread Stand — ————— ———— — —. 1



ACCESSORIES (2/2)

BARK (2/2)

K. CS-6104N

e e e m e e -,

¥ o S, . SRR A

(=]
[t

28



K. CS—610aN_BiE(272) ACCESSORIES (2/2)

REF Nowote 55 ¥4 H RUELR Name of Part TE @ =
Part No. QTY Remarks
i 6132335100 F H¥®W A ———-— Belt CoverA ————~————————=- 1
2 6132335200 B®%%B ————BettCoverB — ———————————~- 1
3 6120335500 E®EBC —— — —BeltCoverC ————————~———- 1
4 6120335300 REBETRE — Belt CoverStud ————————~——— 2
5 6220335300 EHEEERHE —BeltCoverStyd ———————— - —— 2
6 ZSB11078 g8y —————- Screw 11/64-40% — — —— —— — —— — 4
7 ZMT05003 AKugfgE ————— Wood Sgrew ——————— —— —— — — 2
8 WAD55003 TR ————— Washer — — — — — — — — ~m = — - 2
9 WAD49005 -T-FLEE ————— Washer —— — — — — — — — o mm s e = 4
10 6100350105 T (M) ——— Oil Pan Asm, ———————————— :
11 6100350100 T ———— OilPan —— — = = — — — o ——— — (1)
12 ZS820014 meg —————— Screww —— ——— —— — — — — ————. €D
i3 EJ4109-0A Bl ————-— Spacer ——— ———— — e — — 2
14 6120354600 B —————— Connecting Screw ——=————————. 4)
15 6120341700 BI#ER — — — — Knee Lifter Shat — —————————— (1)
16 A7034-0A Eiw ————— Knee Lifter Crank —————————— (i
17 6120342800 B ————— Rotating Lever ———————~————— €D
18 EJ7031-0A wE —————- Spring ———————————————- )
19 ZSB15038 R —(——=—— Screw 15/64-28%115 ————————- ()
20 ZSD20007 R Screw 5/16-1B¥1f —————————— 3
21 Z5D20007 g —————- Screw 5/16-18%1§ ———————— —— ()
22 REO00030 EfiRS ————- Retaining Rings—E Type 5 ——————— (1
23 ZSA15038 ®HA ———F - Screw 15/64-28%28 — ————————- @
24 28115002 R —————— Nut i5/64-28 ———— — —— — — — — — (2)
25 6120343500 BEIRERIFE] — — — Knee Press Lifter Rod Asm, —————— 1
2% XP600700 HMER ————— Ol Tube —————————~—————- 1
27 EJ7035-0A A ——-— — Knee LeverRod ——— —————— — — 1
28 AT037-0A S AE ——— —Knee Guird ——————~——~—~————- 1
29 AT037-1A HESHEE —— — Knee Plate —~————————————- 1
30 AT036-0A BFEXHE ——— —Retainer ——————————————- 1
at ZS5D15007 WegE —————-— Screw 15/64-28%14 ——— ——— —— —- i
32 6120350400 WYy —— — — Packing ——————————————— (1
33 6120350300 HHhRFE ———— Packing ——————————————— (1)
34 6100350600 MEhB®RE —— — —Packing —(—————————————~ (1)
35 6100350700  MSBF ——— — Packing —— =~ —————=—==~—- )
36 LG4014-0A T -————- Thrust Collar ————————————- 1
37 2SA16029 Sf® —————-— Screw 1/4-40635 ——— ——— ——— — (2)

29



30

L. CS—6104N F#HRAEMEAHEBRO.73)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1.-3)

Fhig Al FURE HR FHMR R FHREG [=§ ¢
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part Na. PAGE Part No. PAGE
5150132000 5- 38 6103145800 9- 37 6120144106 9- 6 6120312400 23— 14
5150180500 21-18 6103148200 9- 14 6120144201 9-5 6120335300 29- 4
5150180504 21- 17 6103150500 13-4 6120148500 9- 12 6120335500 29- 3
5150184900 21-10 £103150700 13~ 15 6120148600 9- 11 6120341700 29- 15
5150353400 25- 24 6103150800 13- 13 6120160100 15- 2 6120342800 29— 17
5150354000 21- 19 bi03160400 15- 19 6120160105 15~ 1 6120343500 29~ 25
5150358000 25- 14 610363800 15~ 33 6120160500 15-9 6120344100 13- 17
5150358300 25- 16 6103167600 15-22 6120160600 15~ 15 6120350400 29- 32
5150358500 25- 18 6103170300 15- 28 6120160600 17-3 6120350500 29- 33
5150358600 25- 20 6103340100 13- 23 6120160800 15- 20 6120353500 13- 10
5150358704 25- 19 6103340400 13- 21 6120161500 19- 10 6120354100 25- 31
51503583805 25- 13 6103344000 13- 16 6120161800 17- 18 6120354400 25- 28
5150359400 21- 16 6103351506 25-9 6120162200 19-13 6120354500 25- 29
5150358500 21- 15 6103352100 25-1 6120162800 19- 9 6120354600 29- 14
6100140100 7- 4 6103355400 25— 4 6120163600 17- 16 6120357005 25- 25
6100140500 7-7 6104110500 3-1 6120164005 16- 22 6120359300 21- 12
6100142000 11~ 16 6104114200 3-2 6120164100 19- 24 6220335300 2%~ 5
6100142100 11-10 6104120100 5- 20 6120164300 19- 18 A1013-08 -5
6100148400 g9- 20 6120110700 3- 40 6120164400 19- 15 Al0I3-18 -3
6100160904 17-12 6120111100 3-14 6120164300 15- 11 A1022-0A 23- 6
6100170800 5- 25 6120111200 3-17 6120165300 19-1 A1025-0A 23- 5
6100180100 21-9 6120114300 3- 38 §120167000 17-5 A1042-04A 23- 10
6100335100 29-1 6120117000 3-24 6120167200 17~ 1 A1051-0A 23- 15
6100335200 20- 2 6120117100 3-25 6120167400 5-28 A1055-0A 3- 36
6100343000 13- 25 6120117200 3- 23 6120167500 17-10 A1071-0A 7-3
6100350100 25— 11 6120117300 3- 22 6120168100 3~ 39 A1074-0DA 7-5
6100350105 29- 10 65120117400 541 6120168200 19-8 AT077-0A 7- 1
6100350600 29~ 34 6120117500 3-42 6120168300 19-6 A082-0A 7- 18
6100350700 29- 35 6120120300 5-19 6120168400 16— 7 A1104-0A 5- 8
6100359105 25- 23 6120120400 5-30 6120168500 19— 4 AT108-0A 5- 22
6103111000 3-7 6120120405 5- 29 §120170500 15— 29 A1109-0A 5- 34
6103143202 9-9 6120129600 5- 2! 6120170700 15— 30 Af1T11-0A 5~ 36
6103143205 9-8 6120122000 5- 26 6120170800 15— 24 AT112-0A 5- 39
6103143600 9- 34 6120122300 5- 32 6120180300 21-7 A1130-0A 5-15
6103144000 g~ 3 6120142200 11- 8 6120180305 21-6 A1160-0A 17- 20
6103144301 9-7 6120142300 -1 6120310505 23- 1 AT162-0A 17~ 13
6103144700 9- 31 6120142400 11~ 14 6120312270 23-9 A13166-0A 17- 15



L. CS—6104N BUMEMAMHAN(2.-3)

NUMERICAL PARTS—UST (2.73)

TR R# S AR 3.2 HE R A#
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE.
A4020-0A 5-40 E1081-0A 7-19 ET006-1A 21-6 WAQ59003 28-8
A4021-DA 21- 21 E1101-0A 5-6 EH1371-0A 3-4 WAO060013 19- 3
A4037-0A 15— 3 E1106-0A 5-1 EJ4041-0A 15- 26 WAQ69001 1= 7
A4038-0A 15— 4 E1158-0A 19— 16 EJ4109-0A 29- 13 WAQG9007 3- 41
A4035-0A 15— 5 E1171-2A 19— 17 EJ4152-0A 17- 8 WAQ65011 5 13
A4041-0A 15— 32 E1172-2A 19- 23 EJ4153-0A 11-7 WAQ78003 15— 36
A7000-0A 27-2 E1173-2A 19— 21 EJ7026-0A 27- 14 WA150006 15- 14
A7010—0A 27-3 Et174-2A 15- 20 EJ7026-1A 27- 15 WARNOCO500 3- 43
AT010-1A 27-4 E1180-0A 13-8 EJ7031-0A 29- 18 WB031001 25- 21
A7010-2A 27-5 E1183-0A 13- 9 EJ7035-0A 29- 21 wB031001 g-21
AT011-0A 27- 18 E1184-0A 13-3 EF1015-0A 3-9 wB060002 21- 13
AT012-1A 27-17 E1235-0A 8- 23 F7021-0A 27~ 12 WH206002 15— 6
A7012-2A 27- 19 E1237-2A 13- 11 F7022-0A 27-13 XAZ200220 25- 6
AT7025-0A 2711 E1283-0A g- 35 H1405-1A 13- 22 XAz00220 25-10
AT034-0A 29- 16 E1284-0A 9- 36 INDP x 17-22 27-10 XA300004 9- 15
AT036-0A 29- 30 E1287-0A 8- 25 INDP X% 17-22 7-9 XA300260 25- 27
AT037-0A 29~ 28 E1287-1A 9- 18 J7050-0A 27- 20 XA300340 25~ 26
AT037-1A 29- 29 E1231-0A 9- 28 LG4014-0A 29- 36 XB 108002 -2
AT040-0A 27-7 E1297-0A 5- 1 OASCACO566E 5= 31 XB206003 5-14
C1174-0A 19- 25 E1238-0A 5-17 CAVCBG1406E0 21- 8 XB210001 5- 8
C7001-0A 27— 1 E1432-1A 11-3 OPOO10CA 19-19 XB400034 25~ 5
C7031-0A 25- 30 E1433-0A 115 QPPODE80 17-19 XB400035 25-2
E1021-0A 23-1 E1434-1A 11-4 OPPQ1080 11- 19 XB400041 25- 11
E1026-0A 23-3 E1435-0A 9~ 16 OPP01450 23-12 XP3500023 25- 1
E1027-0A 23- 4 E3500-0A 9~ 28 QPP02550 3-3 XP§00700 29- 26
E1025-0A 23-2 E4044-0A 1-11 OPP03550 18-12 YD030006 9- 10
E1051-2A 3- 20 E4044-0A 15— 17 RB200150 15- 13 YDO030006 9- 38
E1052-0A 3- 37 E4080-0A 3- 26 RB200200 5~ 24 ZMGO6003 5- 12
E1053-0A 3~ 32 E4084-0A 3- 27 RB200250 5- 186 ZML 06001 8- 33
E1054-0A 13-5 E4085-0A 3- 28 RE000040 19-5 ZMT05001 27-8
E1061-0A - 11 EA0B6-0A 3- 34 RECO0090 29- 22 ZMT05003 29-1
E1063-0A 3- 12 E6016-0A 21-4 RUO010100 25- 8 ZSA11003 23- 16
E1064-0A 7-13 E6050-0A 3- 30 TRB12X14 27-16 ZSA11005 11-9
E1065-1A 7- 14 EG051-0A 15-7 WAD49003 3- 16 ZSA11005 11-13
E1066-2A 7-15 E6100-1A 21~ 3 WAQ49003 3-19 ZSA11007 17- 4
E1067-0A 7- 16 E6105-1A 21-1 WAQ049005 29-9 ZSA11007 9- 30
E1076-0A 7- 8 E7006-1A 21-2 WAD59003 27-8 ZSA1I011 21-1

31



32

L. CS—6104N BN E RS (3.73)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3.73)

U HE FHE H¥ RN =} 34 BENE B#
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZSA15005 51 ZSBU1010 3- 6 28816003 15— 34
ZSAIED05 7~ 12 Z5B110t2 15-12 25818001 h~2
ZSATED13 16— 16 ZS5B11012 3- 21 £5B20014 29- 12
ZSA15017 13- 6 78811015 9- 4 Z25C11016 3-3
ZSATHO 7 5- 17 ZSB11017 15- 25 25D15003 17- 14
Z5A15029 15- 23 Z5811017 3-15 Z25D15007 29— 31
Z5A15020 15- 27 Z5B11017 3- 18 Z5Dzo0007 29- 20
ZSA1A020 19~ 11 25811017 9- 13 Z5D20007 25— 21
Z5A15020 21— 20 £5B1101B 17- 8B SSF1B0OGT 9-1
ZSATB025 23- 13 Z8B11019 25-15 ZSF32001 12~ 1
ZSA15037 17— § ZSB11021 3-13 Z5G12028 13- 20
ZSA15038 28~ 23 ZSB11021 3-35 Z5G15057 13- 18
ZSA16010 =12 25811023 310 Z25G16002 9- 19
ZSAIENND 15-i8 ZSB11024 - 20 ZSG 16002 9- 26
Z5A16010 171- 2 Z5B11024 9- 38 ZSG16005 13- 24
ZSA16010 =% Z5B11026 19- 14 25G1801g 13- 35
ZSA16011 21-22 25811035 13- 7 ZSH11004 13- 14
ZSAT6011 -3 Z5B11035 i3-19 ZSKH15002 5- 10
ZSA16011 4 Z5811078 29-6 ZS5H15002 9- 17
ZSA16011 o- 23 25811083 3- 11 ZSH16001 5- 18
ZSA16011 5- 35 Z5B11092 2a1-5 Z5KG9001 - 17
ZSA18025 5 27 ZSB12014 17 22 ZSK18031 1M-17
ZSA16029 29- 37 25812011 g- 27 ZSL15002 29- 24
ZSBO6004 3- 29 ZSB120i2 15- 10 ZSL16003 ft—-§
ZSB0OBDO1 15- 8 ZSB12015 15- 31 Z5L18001 1t— 38
Z25SB08004 25— 17 Z5B12017 19~ 26 Z8L18002 g~ 2
ZSBeB010 - 10 ZSB15006 19- 2 ZSNI8001 23-8
Z5BOB01E 25- 22 25815007 5- 42 ZSN32001 13~ 2
Z2SB0%011 25~ 3 258154014 -2 ZSR18003 15— 37
Z5B03013 23- i Z5B 15014 11— 15 5150354000 24 4
Z5B09016 1- 33 Z3B15014 15- 21 6102358005 24- 22
Z5B09017 13- 172 25815018 17— 17 6104 3590NC 24- 32
Z58090%7 9- 24 ZSBi6015 171- 29 XP3D0400 24-13
Z5B090T9 1-6 Z5B15019 2t 14

ZSB080zZ2 0 22 ZSB15376 5-33

25803072 25— 12 Z5B15038 29~ 19

25811007 17— 11 ZSBI16004 9- 32



= B BIRAT
3t CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

NO.32 WU CHUAN 7TH ROAD,WU KU INDUSTRIAL AREA,
WU KU HSIANG 24248, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN.




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


